505159894 10/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5206661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHRED-IT INTERNATIONAL ULC	10/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERICYCLE, ULC	
Street Address:	355 BURRARD STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C 2G8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8459072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16363-61
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. PARRISH
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Parrish /
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=16363-61 Assignment#page1.tif source=16363-61 Assignment#page2.tif source=16363-61 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505159894 REEL: 047314 FRAME: 0405

P3146CA00 (BGL Ref. Nos. 16363-58, -59, -61)

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT

SHRED-IT INTERNATIONAL ULC whose business address is:

2794 South Sheridan Way, Oakville, Ontario L6J 7T4, Canada

in consideration of the sum of one dollar, which has been received by the present, do sell and assign to

STERICYCLE, ULC. whose registered address is:

355 Burrard Street, Suite 1800, Vancouver, BC, V6C 2G8 Canada

all rights, titles and interest in an invention entitled

"SECURITY COVER FOR A CYLINDER LOCK" for which a patent applications were filed as listed on Schedule A attached hereto, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications, the right to take any legal action concerning the rights granted by any such patents or patent applications including the right to sue for any past or previous infringements.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said STERICYCLE, INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 047314 FRAME: 0406 The undersigned hereby grants the firms of **Benoît & Côté Inc.** whose address is 1550, Metcalfe Street, Suite 800, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 1X6 and **Brinks Gilson & Lione** whose address is 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr., Suite 3600, Chicago, IL, 60611, USA, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world.

This assignment supersedes any previous assignments.

Le soussigné désire que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned requests that the present assignment be in English.

SIGNED this 18 day of October, 2018,	at <u>Lake Fovest,</u>	12	USA
	(City, Co	untry)	
Jennifer Kaering			
SHRED-IT INTÉRNATIONAL ULC	TIMOTHE KOO	3 <i>A</i>	

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.; Appl. No.	Country	Title	Priority	Filing Date
US8,459,072; US12/547,944	USA	Security Cover for a Cylinder Lock	US Prov. Appl. No. 61/092,247, filed Aug. 27, 2008	August 26, 2009
CA2,727,956; CA2,727,956	Canada	Security Cover For A Cylindrical Lock	PCT/CA2009/001196, claiming priority to US Prov. Appl. No. 61/092,247, filed Aug. 27, 2008	August 26, 2009
GB2474969; GB1020893.2	United Kingdom	Security Cover For A Cylindrical Lock	PCT/CA2009/001196, claiming priority to US Prov. Appl. No. 61/092,247, filed Aug. 27, 2008	August 26, 2009

PATENT REEL: 047314 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 10/25/2018